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CS5A 1T Other
Del Mar
Encinitas
Rancho Santa Fe
Solana Beach

SystemWide

04 2024

CSA-17 OCTOBER 2024 RESPONSE REPORT
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Compliance Reporting 2024M10/01 - 2024M10/31

Total
Incidents

14
45
476
139
a5
709

Response Time
Compliance

78.57%
95.56%
93.90%
93.53%
98.82%
94.22%
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CSA 17 Other
Del Mar
Encinitas

Rancho Santa Fe

Solana Beach
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CSA-17 NOVEMBER 2024 RESPONSE REPORT

Priority On Time Late

Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
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J06
116

85
653
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Compliance Reporting 202411101 - 202411130

20
19

82

Total
Incidents

17

436
135
91
745

Response Time
Compliance

76.47%
96.97%
93.12%
91.85%
98.90%
93.56%
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CSA 1T Other
Del Mar
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Solana Beach
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CSA-17 DECEMBER 2024 RESPONSE REPORT

Priority On Time

Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3
Code 3

13
pr
354
82
L]
605

Compliance Reporting 2024/12/01 - 202412131

Late

cc

thl

23

93

Total
Incidents

14
34
4459
115

Lite Hi

Response Time
Compliance

92.86%
94.12%
93.32%
93.04%
97.67%
93.84%



Mutual Aid Out
City

EMCIMITAS FD
Escondido
Harmony Grove
San Diego
Total

Mutual Aid In
City

C3A 1T Other
Del Mar
Encinitas
Rancho Santa Fe
Solana Beach
Total
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CSA-17 04 2024 MUTUAL AID REPORT
M232 M235 M237 M238 M261 M262 M264 M266
ENC STA2  ENCSTAS  SOLSTA1  DMR STA1 RSF STA1 RSF STA2 RSF STA4 RSF STAB
1
1
1 g
5 1 34
0 1 1 35 10 0
CSB ESC NC OCN sD sM Vista e
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total
Responses

10
42

ol
At Eranao

AtTSo;:le Transports
1 ]
1 ]
8 T
39 31
49 38
Transports
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CSA-17 04 2024 TRANSPORT DESTINATIONS

: : Destination Percent OF
Destination

Count Destination
Alvarado ] 0003
Balboa ] 0.00:
Children’s 35 2324
County Mental Health ] 0,00
Kaiser ) 0,27
Kaiser San Marcos 32 2124
Mary Birch ] 0,00
Mercy ] 0.00:
Mesa Vista ] 0003
Palomar 35 2.32%
Pomerado q3 313
Scripps Encinitas 381 5846
Scripps Green ] 0,00
Scripps La Jolla 384 25,485
Sharp Memorial 13 0.86%
Tri City ] 0,00
ucsn 13 1265
UCSD Thornton q3 325
Yeteran's ] 0.00:
Other T 0463

TOTAL 1507 7 1003
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CSA-17 04 2024 TRANSPORT BY COMMUNITY
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CSA-17 OCTOBER 2024 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION

ENCINITAS

-10/4/2024 - B MONTHLY BP CHECKS AT ENCINITAS SENIOR CENTER (1
OF 2)

10/5/2024 - ENCINITAS FIRE STATION 5 OPEN HOUSE - HANDS-ONLY
CPR - RIG SHOW ‘N TELL

10/7/2024 - MONTHLY CHILD CAR SEAT CHECK EVENT AT ENCINITAS
COMMUNITY CENTER

10/17/2024 - Bl MONTHLY BP CHECKS AT ENCINITAS SENIOR CENTER
(2 OF 2)

10/23/2024 - RED RIBBON EVENT AT DIEGUENO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RANCHO SANTA FE

-10/8/2024 - CPR IN SCHOOLS EVENT AT MARANATHA CHRISTIAN
10/9/2024 - CHILD CAR SEAT INSTALLATION BY APPOINTMENT
(RSF REFERRAL)

10/13/2024 - RANCHO SANTA FE FIRE PANCAKE BREAKFAST &
OPEN HOUSE - HANDS-ONLY CPR - RIG SHOW ‘N TELL

SOLANA BEACH

10/26/2024 - SOLANA BEACH FIRE OPEN HOUSE - HANDS-ONLY
CPR - HAUNTED AMBULANCE
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CSA-17 NOVEMBER 2024 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION

ENCINITAS RANCHO SANTA FE

e 11/1/2024 - BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS AT THE ENCINITAS SENIOR

CENTER (1 OF 2)
e 11/4/2024 - MONTHLY CAR SEAT CHECKS AT THE ENCINITAS

COMMUNITY CENTER
e 11/21/2024 - BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS AT THE ENCINITAS SENIOR

CENTER (2 OF 2)

e 11/4/2024 - CAR SEAT INSTALLS BY APPOINTMENT (RSF

REFERRAL)
e 11/22/2024 - CPR IN SCHOOLS AT DEL NORTE HIGH SCHOOL
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CSA-17 DECEMBER 2024 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION

ENCINITAS RANCHO SANTA FE
12/5/2024 - CPR IN SCHOOLS AT SUNSET HIGH SCHOOL ,
12/6/2024 - BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS AT THE ENCINITAS SENIOR * 12/8/2024 - KEEPIN'IT RURAL 5K HANDS-ONLY CPR TABLE
CENTER (1 OF 2) DONATED STANDBY AND COMMUNITY RESOURCE TABLE
12/7/2024 - HOLIDAY PARADE
12/10/2024 - CPR IN SCHOOLS AT SAN DIEGUITO ACADEMY
SOLANA BEACH

12/19/2024 - BI-MONTHLY BP CHECKS AT THE ENCINITAS SENIOR
CENTER (2 OF 2) e 12/9/2024 - CPR IN SCHOOLS AT EARL WARREN MIDDLE SCHOOL
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CSA-17 2024 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION

OCTOBER-DECEMBER COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION SUMMARY

« 1 DONATED AMBULANCE STANDBY

« 5 CAR SEAT SAFETY EVENTS/APPOINTMENTS WITH 15 CAR SEATS INSTALLED OR
INSPECTED

« 100 TOTAL BLOOD PRESSURES SCREENINGS PROVIDED

« 5 CPR IN SCHOOLS EVENTS

o 1,857 TOTAL PEOPLE TAUGHT HANDS-ONLY CPR OVER ALL EVENTS
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CSA-17 2024 COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION

2024 YEAR-END SUMMARY

« 85 EVENTS
o 51 PUBLIC SERVICE
o 30 EDUCATION
o 4 DONATED STANDBYS

« 10 CPR IN SCHOOL EVENTS

o 1,057 AMR COMMUNITY EDUCATION AND OUTREACH
HOURS

o 4,926 PEOPLE TAUGHT HANDS-ONLY CPR

« 546 BLOOD PRESSURES CHECKED

o 69 CHILD CAR SEATS INSPECTED AND/OR INSTALLED

« 101 PEOPLE COMPLETED THE FIRST ON THE SCENE
TRAINING



